
Chicana Chicano Studies Department 
Spring 2021 Course Schedule and Faculty Office Hours

www.sjsu.edu/ccs/

Department Of fice Hours: M-F 9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m                                                                                                                                                               
(email erlinda.yanez@sjsu.edu if  you need assistance.)

Department Chair: Maria Alaniz

Minor Advisor: Jonathan Gomez Graduate Advisor: Estevan Azcona

Faculty Listing

Last First email Office # Phone Course Sect. Couse # Days Start End Room

Alvarez Rosanna rosanna.alvarez@sjsu.edu CCS 74 6 25486 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given

Office Hours: Wednesday 11AM-12PM via Zoom CCS 74 7 25487 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given

or Google Meets email or message through Canvas CCS 74 8 25809 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given

CCS 160 2 25472 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given

Azcona Estevan estevan.azcona@sjsu.edu CCS 130 3 28753 W 10:30 11:45

Office Hours: Email for appoinment. CCS 147 1 28751 R 12:00 13:15

Burciaga Rebeca rebeca.burciaga@sjsu.edu CCS 215 1 25308 T 18:00 20:45
Office Hours: Tuesday 5PM-6PM

By appointment.

Callahan Manuel manuel.callahan@sjsu.edu CCS 150 1 25292 T 13:30 14:45
Office Hours: Wednesday 1PM-2PM CCS 175 1 29882 T 12:00 13:15

Email for Zoom Link

Colmenarez Maria Luisa marialuisa.colmenarez@sjsu.edu CCS 7 1 28578 MW 18:00 19:00
Office Hours: Monday and Wednesdays 5PM-6PM CCS 180 2 25305 MW 19:00 20:00

By appointment, email for Zoom link.

Covarrubias Jesus jesus.covarrubias@sjsu.edu CCS 10B 2 25387 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given

Office Hours: Wednesday 9-10AM CCS 10B 3&4 25394 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given

and by appointment over Zoom CCS 10B 5&6 25396 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given
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CCS 10B 7 25400 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given

Cruz Maria Elena maria.cruz@sjsu.edu CCS 144 1 25288 T 10:30 11:45

Office hours: Wednesday 2PM-4PM

https://calendly.com/maria-cruz-4/one-on-one-meetings

Curry-Rodriguez Julia julia.curry@sjsu.edu CCS 275 1 25313 S 10:30 15:00

Office Hours: Tuesday 4:30-5:30PM, Wednesday 10-11AM
and by appointment over Zoom

Espinosa Angela angela.espinosa@sjsu.edu  CCS 152 1 25293 W 9:00 10:15
Office Hours: Wednesdays 10:30-11:30AM

See syllabus for Zoom link.

Gamboa Juan juan.gamboa@sjsu.edu CCS 10B 1 25386 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given

Office Hours: Tuesday 9AM-10AM and by appointment CCS 10B 3&4 25394 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given
Email for Zoom link CCS 185 1 28750 M 12:00 13:15

Gomez Jonathan jonathan.d.gomez@sjsu.edu CCS 252 1 25311 W 18:00 20:45

Office Hours: Email for appointment.

Martinez Ernesto ernesto.martinez01@sjsu.edu CCS 74 1 25480 MW 9:00 10:15

Office Hours: Tuesdays 11AM-12PM CCS 74 2 25481 MW 10:30 11:45

See syllabus for Zoom link CCS 74 4 25484 TR 9:00 10:15

Martinez Maribel maribel.martinez@sjsu.edu CCS 160 1 25817 W 18:00 20:45

Office Hours: Email for appointment

Mercado Juan Pablo juanpablo.mercado@sjsu.edu CCS 10B 8&9 25401 T 9:00 10:15

Office Hours: Monday & Tuesday 2-3PM CCS 10B 10&11 25403 T 10:30 11:45

https://sjsu.zoom.us/j/86934420936

Meraz-Cerna Usiel usiel.merazcerna@sjsu.edu CCS 10B 8&9 25401 T 9:00 10:15

Office Hours: TW 12:00PM-1:00PM via Zoom CCS 10B 10&11 25403 T 10:30 11:45

https://sjsu.zoom.us/j/86449531172

Ortega Gonzalez Frank Jesus CCS 25 1 28448 A=Asynchronus, date/time not given
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Office Hours: Monday-Thursday or by appointment. CCS 25 2 28449 A=Asynchronus, date/time not given

Pizarro Marcos marcos.pizarro@sjsu.edu Not teaching in CCS this sesmter.

Office Hours:

Ponce Felipe E. felipe.ponce@sjsu.edu CCS 10B 12 25407 T 12:00 13:15

Offic Hours: Thursday 12-2PM CCS 10B 13 27122 T 13:30 14:45

Email for Zoom link. CCS 74 5 25485 T 10:30 11:45

Rodriguez Andres andres.b.rodriguez@sjsu.edu CCS 10B 5&6 25396 A=Asynchronous, date/time not given

Office Hours: Thursdays 10AM-11AM

Zoom link available on Canvas.

Troncoso Joshua joshua.troncoso@sjsu.edu CCS 127 2 29881 TR 13:30 14:45

Office Hours: Tuesdays 3:45-5PM by appointment CCS 130 1 25287 TR 9:00 10:15

CCS 130 2 28749 TR 10:30 11:45

CCS 225 1 25310 R 18:00 20:45

West Christal christal.west@sjsu.edu CCS 125 1 25285 MW 13:30 14:45

Office Hours: Drop in: Wednesdays 1:30-2 PM, By appointment: Wednesdays 2PM-3PM

https://calendly.com/ccs125/office-hours
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